

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		04/11/2017 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	
Project No: F-I80-3(187)125 Project Name: I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 & I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)									Page 1 of 6	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
10 - ROADWAY										
1	00830001U	On the Job Training	900	Hour	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00
2	012850010	Mobilization	1	Lump	475,000.00	475,000.00	606,500.00	606,500.00	387,505.61	387,505.61
3	01315001*	Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
4	01554001*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	275,000.00	275,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
5	01557001*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	55,000.00	55,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	310,000.00	310,000.00
6	018920010	Reconstruct Catch Basin	20	Each	1,393.89	27,877.80	2,500.00	50,000.00	2,200.00	44,000.00
7	022210075	Remove Guardrail	5881	ft	2.49	14,643.69	2.00	11,762.00	1.50	8,821.50
8	022210170	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	5250	ft	4.00	21,000.00	6.75	35,437.50	19.00	99,750.00
9	02221017P	Remove Precast Concrete Barrier a	5504	ft	3.00	16,512.00	3.50	19,264.00	12.00	66,048.00
		nd Place Back								
10	022210180	Remove Cast-In-Place Concrete Bar	52	ft	25.00	1,300.00	70.00	3,640.00	58.00	3,016.00
		rier								
11	02721001P	Shouldering	13883	ft	0.80	11,106.40	2.00	27,766.00	4.00	55,532.00
12	02721002P	Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	874	Ton	28.00	24,472.00	30.00	26,220.00	41.00	35,834.00
		ity)								
13	02737001*	Soft Spot Repair Type A	5000	sq yd	30.00	150,000.00	20.00	100,000.00	23.00	115,000.00
14	02737002*	Soft Spot Repair Type B	2000	sq yd	40.00	80,000.00	30.00	60,000.00	45.00	90,000.00
15	02738001*	Crack and Seat Existing PCCP	44718	sq yd	25.00	1,117,950.00	1.40	62,605.20	2.30	102,851.40
16	02741005*	HMA 1/2 Inch	24961	Ton	72.52	1,810,171.72	64.00	1,597,504.00	76.00	1,897,036.00
17	02744001*	Stone Matrix Asphalt	6375	Ton	95.00	605,625.00	83.00	529,125.00	110.00	701,250.00
18	02748001P	Emulsifide CQS-1H	136	Ton	300.00	40,800.00	450.00	61,200.00	1.00	136.00
19	02751010*	Partial Depth Repair	554	sq ft	45.00	24,930.00	115.00	63,710.00	200.00	110,800.00
20	02751020*	Repair of Existing Patches	3632	sq ft	30.00	108,960.00	24.25	88,076.00	40.00	145,280.00
21	02751030*	Crack Repair	1842	ft	1.00	1,842.00	6.00	11,052.00	17.00	31,314.00
22	02753001P	Precast Full Depth Slab Replaceme	106	sq yd	118.50	12,561.00	1,200.00	127,200.00	800.00	84,800.00
		nt								
23	027680005	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	47909	ft	2.32	111,148.88	2.80	134,145.20	2.30	110,190.70
		ite								
24	027680010	8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	4677	ft	4.64	21,701.28	5.60	26,191.20	4.50	21,046.50
		ite								
25	027680015	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	35100	ft	2.31	81,081.00	2.80	98,280.00	2.30	80,730.00
		llow								
26	02768010P	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	14	Each	201.65	2,823.10	250.00	3,500.00	225.00	3,150.00
		oplastic) (Grooved-In)								
27	02769000*	Grinding for Grooved-In Pavement	87686	ft	0.27	23,675.22	0.35	30,690.10	0.20	17,537.20
		Markings								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(187)125 Project Name: I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 & I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		04/11/2017 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 2 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	02841001P	W-Beam Guardrail 72 Inch Steel Po	701	ft	19.07	13,368.07	22.00	15,422.00	20.00	14,020.00
		st								
29	02841002P	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 Inch	6998	ft	32.84	229,814.32	36.00	251,928.00	30.00	209,940.00
		On Center Punched And 84 Inch Ste								
		el Post								
30	02841003P	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Eleme	12	Each	2,250.63	27,007.56	2,600.00	31,200.00	2,250.00	27,000.00
		nt								
31	028430030	End Treatment Type F	1	Each	7,187.98	7,187.98	8,700.00	8,700.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
32	028430035	End Treatment Type G	5	Each	2,865.87	14,329.35	3,450.00	17,250.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
33	02843003P	End Treatment Grading	6	Each	300.00	1,800.00	600.00	3,600.00	1,400.00	8,400.00
34	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inc	2420	ft	47.09	113,957.80	64.00	154,880.00	50.00	121,000.00
		h (New Jersey Shape)								
35	028440030	Cast-in-Place Concrete Constant S	2767	ft	46.79	129,467.93	84.00	232,428.00	80.00	221,360.00
		lope Barrier - 42 Inch								
36	02844007P	Precast Concrete Constat Slope Ba	3	Each	580.00	1,740.00	1,520.00	4,560.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
		rrier - 42 Inch, 32 Inch New Jers								
		ey Shape Transition, With Pins								
37	028440390	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant S	5	Each	2,304.73	11,523.65	4,100.00	20,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
		lope Barrier - 54 Inch, Trailing								
		Sloped End Section								
38	028440440	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant S	864	ft	90.48	78,174.72	160.00	138,240.00	140.00	120,960.00
		lope Barrier - 54 Inch, TL-5								
39	02844044P	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant S	452	ft	98.48	44,512.96	175.00	79,100.00	160.00	72,320.00
		lope Barrier - 54 Inch, TL-5 With								
		Scuppers								
40	02844047P	Cast-lin-Place concrete constant	140	ft	95.00	13,300.00	130.00	18,200.00	105.00	14,700.00
		slope Barrier -54 inch, 32 inch N								
		ew Jersey Shape Barrier Transio								
41	02891010P	Sign Type A-2, 12 Inch x 48 Inch	2	Each	170.00	340.00	110.00	220.00	100.00	200.00
42	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	2	Each	72.26	144.52	110.00	220.00	100.00	200.00
		eet								
43	028910345	Sign Post Base (B6A) for Standard	2	Each	675.09	1,350.18	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
		Pipe Posts								
44	028910455	Post 5 Inch Standard Pipe	2	Each	628.39	1,256.78	470.00	940.00	400.00	800.00
45	02961001*	Shouldering with Rotomill Tailing	15649	sq yd	3.00	46,947.00	1.00	15,649.00	1.50	23,473.50
		s								
46	02961002*	Asphalt Rotomilling	71323	sq yd	1.60	114,116.80	3.00	213,969.00	1.10	78,455.30

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(187)125 Project Name: I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 & I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		04/11/2017 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		Page 3 of 6
									Unit Price		Amount
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
47	02961003*	Concrete Rotomilling	8415	sq yd	2.00	16,830.00	32.00	269,280.00	30.00	252,450.00	
48	03152001*	Concrete Joint Control	1	Lump	32,658.80	32,658.80	80,000.00	80,000.00	68,000.00	68,000.00	
Subtotal						6,025,009.51		5,759,454.20		5,976,407.71	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
49	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,430.00	Day	160 Day	388,800.00	145 Day	352,350.00	145 Day	352,350.00	
Subtotal						388,800.00		352,350.00		352,350.00	
A(Contract Amount):					6,025,009.51		5,759,454.20		5,976,407.71		
Innovative Contracting:					388,800		352,350		352,350		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):					6,413,809.51		6,111,804.20		6,328,757.71		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:							95.59 %		99.19 %		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(187)125 Project Name: I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 & I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		04/11/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044	Page 4 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	00830001U On the Job Training	900	Hour	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00	10.00	9,000.00
	2	012850010 Mobilization	1	Lump	475,000.00	475,000.00	625,000.00	625,000.00	960,000.00	960,000.00
	3	01315001* Public Information Services	1	Lump	1,000.00	1,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
	4	01554001* Traffic Control	1	Lump	275,000.00	275,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
	5	01557001* Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	55,000.00	55,000.00	160,000.00	160,000.00	201,000.00	201,000.00
	6	018920010 Reconstruct Catch Basin	20	Each	1,393.89	27,877.80	2,500.00	50,000.00	2,050.00	41,000.00
	7	022210075 Remove Guardrail	5881	ft	2.49	14,643.69	1.75	10,291.75	1.75	10,291.75
	8	022210170 Remove Precast Concrete Barrier	5250	ft	4.00	21,000.00	10.40	54,600.00	6.00	31,500.00
	9	02221017P Remove Precast Concrete Barrier a	5504	ft	3.00	16,512.00	18.45	101,548.80	16.00	88,064.00
		nd Place Back								
	10	022210180 Remove Cast-In-Place Concrete Bar	52	ft	25.00	1,300.00	75.00	3,900.00	73.00	3,796.00
		rier								
	11	02721001P Shouldering	13883	ft	0.80	11,106.40	1.65	22,906.95	6.50	90,239.50
	12	02721002P Untreated Base Course (Plan Quant	874	Ton	28.00	24,472.00	77.00	67,298.00	51.50	45,011.00
		ity)								
	13	02737001* Soft Spot Repair Type A	5000	sq yd	30.00	150,000.00	50.00	250,000.00	50.50	252,500.00
	14	02737002* Soft Spot Repair Type B	2000	sq yd	40.00	80,000.00	75.00	150,000.00	88.00	176,000.00
	15	02738001* Crack and Seat Existing PCCP	44718	sq yd	25.00	1,117,950.00	3.50	156,513.00	9.50	424,821.00
	16	02741005* HMA 1/2 Inch	24961	Ton	72.52	1,810,171.72	87.00	2,171,607.00	83.00	2,071,763.00
	17	02744001* Stone Matrix Asphalt	6375	Ton	95.00	605,625.00	91.00	580,125.00	103.00	656,625.00
	18	02748001P Emulsifide CQS-1H	136	Ton	300.00	40,800.00	700.00	95,200.00	625.00	85,000.00
	19	02751010* Partial Depth Repair	554	sq ft	45.00	24,930.00	118.00	65,372.00	350.00	193,900.00
	20	02751020* Repair of Existing Patches	3632	sq ft	30.00	108,960.00	110.00	399,520.00	29.75	108,052.00
	21	02751030* Crack Repair	1842	ft	1.00	1,842.00	3.20	5,894.40	3.50	6,447.00
	22	02753001P Precast Full Depth Slab Replaceme	106	sq yd	118.50	12,561.00	1,100.00	116,600.00	565.00	59,890.00
		nt								
	23	027680005 4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	47909	ft	2.32	111,148.88	2.70	129,354.30	2.70	129,354.30
		ite								
	24	027680010 8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Wh	4677	ft	4.64	21,701.28	5.35	25,021.95	5.30	24,788.10
		ite								
	25	027680015 4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	35100	ft	2.31	81,081.00	2.70	94,770.00	2.70	94,770.00
		llow								
	26	02768010P Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	14	Each	201.65	2,823.10	700.00	9,800.00	300.00	4,200.00
		oplastic) (Grooved-In)								
	27	02769000* Grinding for Grooved-In Pavement	87686	ft	0.27	23,675.22	0.35	30,690.10	0.38	33,320.68
		Markings								

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(187)125 Project Name: I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 & I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		04/11/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044	Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
28	02841001P	W-Beam Guardrail 72 Inch Steel Post	701	ft	19.07	13,368.07	22.00	15,422.00	20.85	14,615.85
29	02841002P	W-Beam Guardrail 3 ft 1 1/2 Inch On Center Punched And 84 Inch Steel Post	6998	ft	32.84	229,814.32	36.00	251,928.00	34.30	240,031.40
30	02841003P	W-Beam Guardrail Transition Element	12	Each	2,250.63	27,007.56	2,700.00	32,400.00	2,525.00	30,300.00
31	028430030	End Treatment Type F	1	Each	7,187.98	7,187.98	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
32	028430035	End Treatment Type G	5	Each	2,865.87	14,329.35	3,400.00	17,000.00	3,255.00	16,275.00
33	02843003P	End Treatment Grading	6	Each	300.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	7,200.00	285.00	1,710.00
34	028440010	Precast Concrete Barrier - 32 Inch (New Jersey Shape)	2420	ft	47.09	113,957.80	56.00	135,520.00	56.00	135,520.00
35	028440030	Cast-in-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 42 Inch	2767	ft	46.79	129,467.93	81.00	224,127.00	56.50	156,335.50
36	02844007P	Precast Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 42 Inch, 32 Inch New Jersey Shape Transition, With Pins	3	Each	580.00	1,740.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	1,800.00	5,400.00
37	028440390	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, Trailing Sloped End Section	5	Each	2,304.73	11,523.65	3,600.00	18,000.00	2,915.00	14,575.00
38	028440440	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, TL-5	864	ft	90.48	78,174.72	160.00	138,240.00	118.00	101,952.00
39	02844044P	Cast-In-Place Concrete Constant Slope Barrier - 54 Inch, TL-5 With Scuppers	452	ft	98.48	44,512.96	170.00	76,840.00	138.00	62,376.00
40	02844047P	Cast-in-Place concrete constant slope Barrier -54 inch, 32 inch New Jersey Shape Barrier Transition	140	ft	95.00	13,300.00	120.00	16,800.00	158.00	22,120.00
41	02891010P	Sign Type A-2, 12 Inch x 48 Inch	2	Each	170.00	340.00	145.00	290.00	140.00	280.00
42	028910270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square Feet	2	Each	72.26	144.52	60.00	120.00	56.50	113.00
43	028910345	Sign Post Base (B6A) for Standard Pipe Posts	2	Each	675.09	1,350.18	800.00	1,600.00	735.00	1,470.00
44	028910455	Post 5 Inch Standard Pipe	2	Each	628.39	1,256.78	850.00	1,700.00	825.00	1,650.00
45	02961001*	Shouldering with Rotomill Tailing	15649	sq yd	3.00	46,947.00	1.25	19,561.25	2.40	37,557.60
46	02961002*	Asphalt Rotomilling	71323	sq yd	1.60	114,116.80	3.80	271,027.40	2.75	196,138.25

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-I80-3(187)125 Project Name: I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 & I-80; MP 125.07 - 127.60 Desc of Construction: Minor Rehabilitation - Roadway Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		04/11/2017 Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		Page 6 of 6		
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit					Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
	47	02961003*	Concrete Rotomilling	8415	sq yd	2.00	16,830.00	55.00	462,825.00	32.30	271,804.50		
	48	03152001*	Concrete Joint Control	1	Lump	32,658.80	32,658.80	44,000.00	44,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00		
Subtotal							6,025,009.51		7,541,213.90		7,593,357.43		
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL													
	49	00221000*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$2,430.00	Day	160 Day	388,800.00	175 Day	425,250.00	175 Day	425,250.00		
Subtotal							388,800.00		425,250.00		425,250.00		
A(Contract Amount):							6,025,009.51		7,541,213.90		7,593,357.43		
Innovative Contracting:							388,800		425,250		425,250		
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):							6,413,809.51		7,966,463.90		8,018,607.43		
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:									125.17 %		126.03 %		